PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji ISO	03/17/2010
Yoshiyasu ISHIHAMA	03/17/2010
Ryohei TAKAKI	03/17/2010
Yuzuru TAKAHASHI	03/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN PIONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-3, Nishi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku,		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13014199	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396.50645X00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli	

Total Attachments: 1

501417819

source=50645X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025701 FRAME: 0061

OF \$40.00 150141

	A	SSIGN	MEN	T		ATTY, DOCKET NO.;
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		396.50645X00
referi	WHEREAS the below named inverted to as the ASSIGNOR invented a cert	ntor (if only or	te inven	tor is named below) or inventors (if plural in	vento	ors are named below) hereinafter
	VAPOR PHASE EPITAX	Y APPARA	TUS	OF GROUP IN NITRIDE SEMI	CON	DUCTOR
	for which an application for Letters Pa	tent to be filed	in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office	was c	executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application No.		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on			
	for which an International Application	was filed on		as	•	designating the United States.
hereir	1-3, Ni Tokyo,	, Japan	ashi 1	., LTDchome, Minato-ku,	d inve	ention and application, including
therecand a ASSI could for sa in cor on an identi	of, with all the rights, powers, privileges it such Letters Patent when granted, included in the same of the same, if the same have held and enjoyed the same, if the same have held and enjoyed the same, if the same to said invention and to assign the same to said invention with filing said applications and AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and ray and all divisions and continuations the The undersigned hereby grant(s) the fication which may be necessary or desire a document.	and advantage uding any and ntatives, in as assignment ha execute all p. dd ASSIGNEE d securing Let equests the Correof, to ASSI ne law firm of table in order to	es in any i all reme ample ample do not be apers the commission of the commission of the complete complete complete ample ample complete complete ample ample complete complete complete complete ample ampl	at may be necessary to file applications in the igns and legal representatives and to execute ents thereon, oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Lits assigns and legal representatives, in according Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to by with the rules of the United States Patent this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR	or and ons the ourpos ne Uni e any c cetters ordanc insert and T	during the term or terms of any ereof, for the use and benefit of see as the ASSIGNOR might or ited States and foreign countries other papers that may be needed a Patent on said application, and se herewith. on this assignment any further rademark Office for recordation
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVEN	ror .		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
202	Kenji ISO FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		•	HOND LAW		MAR. 17. 2010
203	Yoshiyasu ISHIHAMA FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR			Goobingson Ishiham	a	MAR. 1 7. 2010
204	Ryohei TAKAKI PULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		,44.	Ryohei Fafahi INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		MAR. 17. 2010
205	YUZUFU TAKAHASHI FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			Yuguru Tobahashi		MAR. 17. 2010
206	PULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR			inventor's signature		DATE
					1	

REEL: 025701 FRAME: 0062